
LIST OF CHAMBER HOLIDAYS FOR 2025 

 

Names of holidays Day Date No. of days 
    

Shab-e-Barat* Saturday 15th February        1 day 
    

Shaheed Day & International 
Mother Language Day 

Friday 21st February  1 day 

    

Independence and  
National Day 

Wednesday 26th March 1 day 

    

Shab-e-Quadr* Friday 28th March    1 day 
    

Eid-ul-Fitr* Saturday 
Sunday  
Monday  
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

29th March  
30th March 
31st March 
1st April  
2nd April   

5 days 

    

Bangla Naba Barsha Monday 14th April 1 day 
    
May Day Thursday 1st May 1 day 
    

Buddha Purnima* Sunday  11th May 1 day 
    

Eid-ul-Azha* Thursday  
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday  

5th June 
6th June  
7th June  
8th June 
9th June  
10th June 

 
6 days 

    

Ashura (Muharram)* Sunday 6th July  1 day 
    
Janmashtami*   Saturday 16th August  1 day 
    
Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi* Friday 5th September 1 day 
    

Durga Puja (Dashami) Wednesday 
Thursday 

1st October  
2nd October 

2 days 

    

Victory Day Tuesday 16th December 1 day 
    

Christmas Day Thursday 25th December 1 day 

  T o t a l : 25 days 

(*Subject to appearance of the moon) 
Note: 
(1) The total number of holidays during the year will be 25 days. 
  

(2) Holiday will not be observed in lieu of any holiday falling on any Friday and 
Saturday which are the weekly holidays of the Chamber. 

 

___________ 

 


